# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd.	10/01/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	FIN-02150 Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6480185
Patent Number:	6895256
Patent Number:	6140966
Patent Number:	6597317

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Alston & Bird LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042933/363576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy R. Gosnell

**PATENT** 500680232 **REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0536**  Total Attachments: 3

source=NOKIA MOBILE MERGER#page1.tif source=NOKIA MOBILE MERGER#page2.tif source=NOKIA MOBILE MERGER#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0537

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A 00100 Helsinki tel. (09) 6939 500

Page 1 Business ID: 0300326-6 Issued: 01.10.2001

#### EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name:

Nokia Matkapuhelimet Oy (Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd.)

Business ID:

0300326-6

Trade Register number: 269,874 Date registered:

06.07.1979

Company form:

limited company

Domicile:

Espoo

Content of extract:

Information in register at 01.10.2001.

Information regarding registered notification:

Journal No. No. Entered in register Announced in Gazette

2001/124664

54 01.10.2001 40/01

## Register entries:

EXECUTION OF MERGER (Registered 01.10.2001) With the permission of the register authority Marineland Oy business ID 0196242-0, Nokia Networks Oy business ID 0101120-3, Nokia Matkapuhelimet Oy business ID 0300326-6, Nokia Display Products Oy business ID 0751877-7 and Nokia Multimedia Terminals Oy business ID 0812093-9 have merged with Nokia Oyj business ID 0112038-9.

DISSOLUTION (Registered 01.10.2001) The company has been dissolved.

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Possible information on bankruptcy, liquidation or restructuring procedures is not available from the system for the period up to 02.12.1994.

01.10.2001 Registered as dissolved

## HISTORY OF TRADE NAME:

21.06.1989 - 30.09.2001 Nokia Matkapuhelimet Oy

24.07.1986 - 20.06.1989 Nokia-Mobira Oy

06.07.1979 - 23.07.1986 Mobira Oy

Information retrieved from the Trade Register system. Printed

PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0538

Page 2 Business ID: 0300326-6

on stationery belonging to the National Board of Patents and Registration the document is original without a signature.

For a true translation 15 April 2002

J. Morris

Virallinen kääntäjä DAVID MORRIS Authorized translator

> PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0539

# **CORPORATE MERGER**

Attached is a copy of the original Extract From The Trade Register of Finland and an English language translation thereof identifying NOKIA MOBILE PHONES as an auxiliary trade name of NOKIA CORPORATION and setting forth that permission was granted for the merger of various entities into NOKIA CORPORATION.

Therefore, based on the Extract, any assignment of property to NOKIA MOBILE PHONES in effect assigns the property to NOKIA CORPORATION. Accordingly, the Assignment being filed on even date is to be registered as a conveyance from the inventors to NOKIA CORPORATION.

REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 10/17/2008**